Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Avg Full-Time Load
Avg Part-Time Load

Full-Time
Part-Time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Spring 2012 Spring 2011 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
32,169 31,942 227 0.7%
19,007 19,312 -305 -1.6%

13.4 13.4
6.4 6.5

11,361 35% 11,824 37% -463 -3.9%
20,808 65% 20,118 63% 690 3.4%
2,478 8% 2,401 8% 77 3.2%
27,285 85% 27,243 85% 42 0.2%
2,406 7% 2,298 7% 108 4.7%
14,486 45% 14,748 46% -262 -1.8%
14,540 45% 13,810 43% 730 5.3%
3,143 10% 3,384 11% -241 -7.1%
12,906 40% 12,637 40% 269 2.1%
19,263 60% 19,305 60% -42 -0.2%
16,474 51% 16,657 52% -183 -1.1%
11,940 37% 11,266 35% 674 6.0%
3,755 12% 4,019 13% -264 -6.6%
26,533 82% 26,406 83% 127 0.5%
5,636 18% 5,536 17% 100 1.8%
24,919 77% 24,633 7% 286 1.2%
3,441 11% 3,496 11% -55 -1.6%
3,809 12% 3,813 12% -4 -0.1%
28,631 89% 27,880 87% 751 2.7%
3,538 11% 4,062 13% -524 -12.9%
221 1% 270 1% -49 -18.1%
15,148 47% 15,168 47% -20 -0.1%
5,791 18% 5,716 18% 75 1.3%
11,009 34% 10,788 34% 221 2.0%

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/07/12



Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Change

Spring 2012 Spring 2011
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
9,793 9,466 327
3,871 3,882 -11
3,784 39% 3,670 39% 114
6,009 61% 5,796 61% 213
584 6% 563 6% 21
8,504 87% 8,254 87% 250
705 7% 649 7% 56
4,323 44% 4,224 45% 99
4,587 47% 4,221 45% 366
883 9% 1,021 11% -138
3,763 38% 3,637 38% 126
6,030 62% 5,829 62% 201
5,451 56% 5,391 57% 60
3,427 35% 3,127 33% 300
915 9% 948 10% -33
5,316 54% 5,355 57% -39
4,477 46% 4,111 43% 366
6,683 68% 6,472 68% 211
1,183 12% 1,130 12% 53
1,927 20% 1,864 20% 63
8,731 89% 8,301 88% 430
1,062 11% 1,165 12% -103
79 1% 98 1% -19
4,360 45% 4,445 47% -85
1,798 18% 1,640 17% 158
3,556 36% 3,283 35% 273

Rate

3.5%
-0.3%

3.1%
3.7%

3.7%
3.0%
8.6%

2.3%
8.7%
-13.5%

3.5%
3.4%

1.1%
9.6%
-3.5%

-0.7%
8.9%

3.3%
4.7%
3.4%

5.2%
-8.8%

-19.4%
-1.9%
9.6%
8.3%

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/07/12




Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

NORFOLK CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Change

Spring 2012 Spring 2011
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
8,307 8,164 143
3,373 3,483 -110
3,303 40% 3,299 40% 4
5,004 60% 4,865 60% 139
628 8% 558 7% 70
6,976 84% 6,976 85% 0
703 8% 630 8% 73
4,080 49% 4,119 50% -39
3,706 45% 3,473 43% 233
521 6% 572 7% -51
2,765 33% 2,583 32% 182
5,542 67% 5,581 68% -39
3,299 40% 3,226 40% 73
4,210 51% 4,072 50% 138
798 10% 866 11% -68
5,252 63% 5,134 63% 118
3,055 37% 3,030 37% 25
6,087 73% 5,662 69% 425
737 9% 844 10% -107
1,483 18% 1,658 20% -175
7,373 89% 7,095 87% 278
934 11% 1,069 13% -135
27 0% 33 0% -6
3,566 43% 3,478 43% 88
1,764 21% 1,759 22% 5
2,950 36% 2,894 35% 56

Rate

1.8%
-3.2%

0.1%
2.9%

12.5%
0.0%
11.6%

-0.9%
6.7%
-8.9%

7.0%
-0.7%

2.3%
3.4%
-7.9%

2.3%
0.8%

7.5%
-12.7%
-10.6%

3.9%
-12.6%

-18.2%
2.5%
0.3%
1.9%

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/07/12



Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Spring 2012 Spring 2011 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
7,925 7,406 519 7.0%
3,665 3,530 135 3.8%
3,287 41% 3,103 42% 184 5.9%
4,638 59% 4,303 58% 335 7.8%
697 9% 614 8% 83 13.5%
6,665 84% 6,353 86% 312 4.9%
563 7% 439 6% 124 28.2%
3,166 40% 2,894 39% 272 9.4%
4,180 53% 3,872 52% 308 8.0%
579 7% 640 9% -61 -9.5%
3,146 40% 2,864 39% 282 9.8%
4,779 60% 4,542 61% 237 5.2%
3,469 44% 3,319 45% 150 4.5%
3,844 49% 3,444 47% 400 11.6%
612 8% 643 9% -31 -4.8%
5,735 72% 5,486 74% 249 4.5%
2,190 28% 1,920 26% 270 14.1%
6,294 79% 5,864 79% 430 7.3%
816 10% 831 11% -15 -1.8%
815 10% 711 10% 104 14.6%
7,201 91% 6,623 89% 578 8.7%
724 9% 783 11% -59 -7.5%
44 1% 71 1% -27 -38.0%
3,586 45% 3,393 46% 193 5.7%
1,467 19% 1,349 18% 118 8.7%
2,828 36% 2,593 35% 235 9.1%

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/07/12




Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Change

Spring 2012 Spring 2011
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
16,491 16,276 215
8,098 8,417 -319
6,365 39% 6,514 40% -149
10,126 61% 9,762 60% 364
1,089 7% 1,050 6% 39
14,221 86% 14,041 86% 180
1,181 7% 1,185 7% -4
7,799 47% 8,107 50% -308
7,255 44% 6,685 41% 570
1,437 9% 1,484 9% -47
6,851 42% 6,632 41% 219
9,640 58% 9,644 59% -4
9,385 57% 9,395 58% -10
4,569 28% 4,201 26% 368
2,537 15% 2,680 16% -143
13,473 82% 13,390 82% 83
3,018 18% 2,886 18% 132
13,033 79% 12,950 80% 83
1,871 11% 1,746 11% 125
1,587 10% 1,580 10% 7
14,464 88% 13,958 86% 506
2,027 12% 2,318 14% -291
89 1% 80 0% 9
7,772 47% 7,797 48% -25
3,005 18% 2,980 18% 25
5,625 34% 5,419 33% 206

Rate

1.3%
-3.8%

-2.3%
3.7%

3.7%
1.3%
-0.3%

-3.8%
8.5%
-3.2%

3.3%
0.0%

-0.1%
8.8%
-5.3%

0.6%
4.6%

0.6%
7.2%
0.4%

3.6%
-12.6%

11.3%
-0.3%
0.8%
3.8%

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/07/12




