### TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

### College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring 2012 Spring 2011		2011	Change		
Category	<u>Enrollment</u>	<b>Distribution</b>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<b>Distribution</b>	<u>Enrollment</u>	Rate
HEADCOUNT	32,169		31,942		227	0.7%
FTES	19,007		19,312		-305	-1.6%
Avg Full-Time Load	13.4		13.4			
Avg Part-Time Load	6.4		6.5			
Full-Time	11,361	35%	11,824	37%	-463	-3.9%
Part-Time	20,808	65%	20,118	63%	690	3.4%
New	2,478	8%	2,401	8%	77	3.2%
Returning	27,285	85%	27,243	85%	42	0.2%
Transfer	2,406	7%	2,298	7%	108	4.7%
College-Transfer	14,486	45%	14,748	46%	-262	-1.8%
Career & Technical	14,540	45%	13,810	43%	730	5.3%
Non-Curricular	3,143	10%	3,384	11%	-241	-7.1%
Male	12,906	40%	12,637	40%	269	2.1%
Female	19,263	60%	19,305	60%	-42	-0.2%
White	16,474	51%	16,657	52%	-183	-1.1%
African-American	11,940	37%	11,266	35%	674	6.0%
Other	3,755	12%	4,019	13%	-264	-6.6%
On-Campus	26,533	82%	26,406	83%	127	0.5%
Off-Campus	5,636	18%	5,536	17%	100	1.8%
Day	24,919	77%	24,633	77%	286	1.2%
Evening	3,441	11%	3,496	11%	-55	-1.6%
Online Only	3,809	12%	3,813	12%	-4	-0.1%
In-State	28,631	89%	27,880	87%	751	2.7%
Out-of-State	3,538	11%	4,062	13%	-524	-12.9%
Less than 18 years	221	1%	270	1%	-49	-18.1%
18-24 years	15,148	47%	15,168	47%	-20	-0.1%
25-29 years	5,791	18%	5,716	18%	75	1.3%
30+	11,009	34%	10,788	34%	221	2.0%

## **CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS**

### Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring 2012		Spring 2011		Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Distribution	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	9,793		9,466		327	3.5%
FTES	3,871		3,882		-11	-0.3%
Full-time	3,784	39%	3,670	39%	114	3.1%
Part-time	6,009	61%	5,796	61%	213	3.7%
New	584	6%	563	6%	21	3.7%
Returning	8,504	87%	8,254	87%	250	3.0%
Transfer	705	7%	649	7%	56	8.6%
College-Transfer	4,323	44%	4,224	45%	99	2.3%
Career & Technical	4,587	47%	4,221	45%	366	8.7%
Non-Curricular	883	9%	1,021	11%	-138	-13.5%
Male	3,763	38%	3,637	38%	126	3.5%
Female	6,030	62%	5,829	62%	201	3.4%
White	5,451	56%	5,391	57%	60	1.1%
African-American	3,427	35%	3,127	33%	300	9.6%
Other	915	9%	948	10%	-33	-3.5%
On-Campus	5,316	54%	5,355	57%	-39	-0.7%
Off-Campus	4,477	46%	4,111	43%	366	8.9%
Day	6,683	68%	6,472	68%	211	3.3%
Evening	1,183	12%	1,130	12%	53	4.7%
Online Only	1,927	20%	1,864	20%	63	3.4%
In-State	8,731	89%	8,301	88%	430	5.2%
Out-of-State	1,062	11%	1,165	12%	-103	-8.8%
Less than 18 years	79	1%	98	1%	-19	-19.4%
18-24 years	4,360	45%	4,445	47%	-85	-1.9%
25-29 years	1,798	18%	1,640	17%	158	9.6%
30+	3,556	36%	3,283	35%	273	8.3%

## NORFOLK CAMPUS

# Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring 2012		Spring	Spring 2011		Change	
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	Distribution	Enrollment	Distribution	<u>Enrollment</u>	Rate	
HEADCOUNT	8,307		8,164		143	1.8%	
FTES	3,373		3,483		-110	-3.2%	
Full-time	3,303	40%	3,299	40%	4	0.1%	
Part-time	5,004	60%	4,865	60%	139	2.9%	
New	628	8%	558	7%	70	12.5%	
Returning	6,976	84%	6,976	85%	0	0.0%	
Transfer	703	8%	630	8%	73	11.6%	
College-Transfer	4,080	49%	4,119	50%	-39	-0.9%	
Career & Technical	3,706	45%	3,473	43%	233	6.7%	
Non-Curricular	521	6%	572	7%	-51	-8.9%	
Male	2,765	33%	2,583	32%	182	7.0%	
Female	5,542	67%	5,581	68%	-39	-0.7%	
White	3,299	40%	3,226	40%	73	2.3%	
African-American	4,210	51%	4,072	50%	138	3.4%	
Other	798	10%	866	11%	-68	-7.9%	
On-Campus	5,252	63%	5,134	63%	118	2.3%	
Off-Campus	3,055	37%	3,030	37%	25	0.8%	
Day	6,087	73%	5,662	69%	425	7.5%	
Evening	737	9%	844	10%	-107	-12.7%	
Online Only	1,483	18%	1,658	20%	-175	-10.6%	
In-State	7,373	89%	7,095	87%	278	3.9%	
Out-of-State	934	11%	1,069	13%	-135	-12.6%	
Less than 18 years	27	0%	33	0%	-6	-18.2%	
18-24 years	3,566	43%	3,478	43%	88	2.5%	
25-29 years	1,764	21%	1,759	22%	5	0.3%	
30+	2,950	36%	2,894	35%	56	1.9%	

# PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

### Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring 2012 Spring 2011		Change			
<u>Category</u>	<b>Enrollment</b>	Distribution	<u>Enrollment</u>	Distribution	<u>Enrollment</u>	Rate
HEADCOUNT	7,925		7,406		519	7.0%
FTES	3,665		3,530		135	3.8%
Full-time	3,287	41%	3,103	42%	184	5.9%
Part-time	4,638	59%	4,303	58%	335	7.8%
New	697	9%	614	8%	83	13.5%
Returning	6,665	84%	6,353	86%	312	4.9%
Transfer	563	7%	439	6%	124	28.2%
College-Transfer	3,166	40%	2,894	39%	272	9.4%
Career & Technical	4,180	53%	3,872	52%	308	8.0%
Non-Curricular	579	7%	640	9%	-61	-9.5%
Male	3,146	40%	2,864	39%	282	9.8%
Female	4,779	60%	4,542	61%	237	5.2%
White	3,469	44%	3,319	45%	150	4.5%
African-American	3,844	49%	3,444	47%	400	11.6%
Other	612	8%	643	9%	-31	-4.8%
On-Campus	5,735	72%	5,486	74%	249	4.5%
Off-Campus	2,190	28%	1,920	26%	270	14.1%
Day	6,294	79%	5,864	79%	430	7.3%
Evening	816	10%	831	11%	-15	-1.8%
Online Only	815	10%	711	10%	104	14.6%
In-State	7,201	91%	6,623	89%	578	8.7%
Out-of-State	724	9%	783	11%	-59	-7.5%
Less than 18 years	44	1%	71	1%	-27	-38.0%
18-24 years	3,586	45%	3,393	46%	193	5.7%
25-29 years	1,467	19%	1,349	18%	118	8.7%
30+	2,828	36%	2,593	35%	235	9.1%

## **VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS**

### Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring 2012		Spring 2011		Change	
<u>Category</u>	<b>Enrollment</b>	Distribution	<u>Enrollment</u>	<b>Distribution</b>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	16,491		16,276		215	1.3%
FTES	8,098		8,417		-319	-3.8%
Full-time	6,365	39%	6,514	40%	-149	-2.3%
Part-time	10,126	61%	9,762	60%	364	3.7%
New	1,089	7%	1,050	6%	39	3.7%
Returning	14,221	86%	14,041	86%	180	1.3%
Transfer	1,181	7%	1,185	7%	-4	-0.3%
College-Transfer	7,799	47%	8,107	50%	-308	-3.8%
Career & Technical	7,255	44%	6,685	41%	570	8.5%
Non-Curricular	1,437	9%	1,484	9%	-47	-3.2%
Male	6,851	42%	6,632	41%	219	3.3%
Female	9,640	58%	9,644	59%	-4	0.0%
White	9,385	57%	9,395	58%	-10	-0.1%
African-American	4,569	28%	4,201	26%	368	8.8%
Other	2,537	15%	2,680	16%	-143	-5.3%
On-Campus	13,473	82%	13,390	82%	83	0.6%
Off-Campus	3,018	18%	2,886	18%	132	4.6%
Day	13,033	79%	12,950	80%	83	0.6%
Evening	1,871	11%	1,746	11%	125	7.2%
Online Only	1,587	10%	1,580	10%	7	0.4%
In-State	14,464	88%	13,958	86%	506	3.6%
Out-of-State	2,027	12%	2,318	14%	-291	-12.6%
Less than 18 years	89	1%	80	0%	9	11.3%
18-24 years	7,772	47%	7,797	48%	-25	-0.3%
25-29 years	3,005	18%	2,980	18%	25	0.8%
30+	5,625	34%	5,419	33%	206	3.8%